KTA No. 7170 Rehabilitation of Bridges 40.02 N&S & 40.45 N&S

Bid Letting - December 12, 2018 Engineer's Estimate	Quantity	Wildcat Con Price	struction Co., Extension	PCI Price	Roads Extension	Dondlinger & Price	Sons Const. Extension	Engine Price	ers Estimate Extension
Schedule of Prices Contractor Construction Staking - Lump Sum Mobilization - Lump Sum	1	\$20,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$15,200.00 \$420.030.00	\$15,200.00 \$420,030.00	\$12,188.00 \$165,000.00	\$12,188.00 \$165,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$200,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures - Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing - Lump Sum	1	\$8.500.00 \$5,000.00	\$8.500.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$2.500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1.500.00	\$1.500.00 \$15,000.00	\$10.000.00 \$12,000.00	\$10.000.00 \$12,000.00
Transporting Salvageable Material - Lump Sum Common Excavation - Cu. Yds.	2.947	\$1,500.00 \$6.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$17.682.00	\$250.00 \$6.00	\$250.00 \$17.682.00	\$3,500.00 \$4.50	\$3,500.00 \$13,261.50	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$17.682.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) - Cu. Yds.	2,065	\$14.00	\$28,910.00	\$14.00	\$28,910.00	\$8.50	\$17,552.50	\$10.00	\$20,650.00
Rock Excavation - Cu. Yds.	1,468	\$16.00	\$23,488.00	\$16.00	\$23,488.00	\$20.00	\$29,360.00	\$25.00	\$36,700.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-0-5) - Cu.	1,413	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$1.00	\$1,413.00	\$3.80	\$5,369.40	\$2.00	\$2,826.00
Yds.  Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90) - Cu. Yds.	3.130	\$1.00	\$3.130.00	\$1.00	\$3 130 00	\$1.50	\$4,695.00	\$1.00	\$3,130.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price) - M. Gal.	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS) - Lin. Ft.	1,425	\$31.00	\$44,175.00	\$32.00	\$45,600.00	\$32.00	\$45,600.00	\$75.00	\$106,875.00
Guardrail, End Terminal (SKT) - Each		\$3.000.00	\$3.000.00	\$2.875.00	\$2.875.00	\$2.900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.500.00	\$3,500.00
Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SKT) - Each Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SRT) - Each	1 5	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,550.00 \$2,550.00	\$2,550.00 \$14,500.00	\$2,875.00 \$2,875.00	\$2,875.00 \$12,750.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$17.500.00
Guardrail, End Terminal MiGS-SRTT - Each Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate - Lin. Ft. Curb, Edge (4") (AE) - Lin. Ft.	2,084 78	\$6.00 \$35.00	\$12,504.00 \$2,730.00	\$6.00 \$35.00	\$12,504.00 \$2,730.00	\$6.50 \$6.00	\$13,546.00 \$3,900.00	\$7.00 \$30.00	\$14,588.00 \$2,340.00
Permanent Precast Concrete Safety Barrier (Type	1,800	\$35.00 \$60.00	\$2,730.00	\$35.00 \$65.50	\$117,900.00	\$50.00 \$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$2,340.00
1F) - Lin. Ft. Concrete Safety Barrier (Remove & Stockpile) - Lin.	1,816	\$12.50	\$22,700.00	\$9.75	\$17,706.00	\$15.00	\$27,240.00	\$10.00	\$18,160.00
Ft. Rumble Strips (Milled)(Asphalt) - Sta./Line Hot Mix Asphalt Commercial Grade (Class A) - Tons	55 2,672	\$55.00 \$76.00	\$3.025.00 \$203,072.00	\$55.00 \$76.00	\$3.025.00 \$203,072.00	\$55.00 \$95.00	\$3.025.00 \$253,840.00	\$12.00	\$660.00 \$213,760.00
	414	\$92.00	\$38,088.00	\$92.00	\$38,088.00	\$125.00		\$80.00	\$213,760.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Commercial Grade (Class A) (70- 28) - Tons Surfacing Material (AB-3) - Tons	694	\$28.00	\$19,432.00	\$28.00	\$19,432.00	\$125.00	\$51,750.00 \$15,615.00	\$95.00 \$30.00	\$20,820.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (8") - Sq. Yds.	4,238	\$9.00	\$38,142.00	\$9.00	\$38,142.00	\$10.50	\$44,499.00	\$10.00	\$42,380.00
Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price) - M. Gal.		\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Water (Addredate Baser/Set Price) - W. Gal. Willing - Sq. Yds. Femporary Fertilizer (15-30-15) - Lbs.	7,161	\$1.50	\$10,741.50	\$1.50	\$10,741.50	\$2.30	\$16,470.30	\$4.00	\$28,644.00
l'emporary Seed (Canada Wildrye) - Lbs.	160	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
l'emporary Seed (Grain Oats) - Lbs.	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
l'emporary Seed (Sterile Wheatcrass) - Lbs.	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$28.00	\$2.520.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
Soil Erosion Mix - Lbs.	36	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
Frosion Control (Class 1, Type D) - Sq. Yds.	415	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.50	\$1,037.50	\$3.00	\$1,245.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price) - Cu. Yds.	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Femporary Berm (Set Price) - Lin. Ft.		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Straw Wattle (8") - Lin. Ft.	4.450	\$3.50	\$15.575.00	\$3.50	\$15.575.00	\$4.25	\$18.912.50	\$5.00	\$22.250.00
Silt Fence - Lin. Ft.	3,050	\$2.25	\$6,862.50	\$2.25	\$6,862.50	\$1.30	\$3,965.00	\$3.00	\$9,150.00
Mulching - Tons	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Fertilizer (13-13-13) - Lbs.	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
Seed (Blue Grama Grass (Lovington)) - Lbs.	1 9	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Seed (Buffalograss (Treated)) - Lbs.		\$30.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$270.00
Seed (Buttalograss (Treated)) - Lbs. Seed (Perrenial Ryegrass) - Lbs. Seed (Sand Drooseed Grass) - Lbs.	90	\$24.00 \$100.00	\$2,160.00 \$100.00	\$30.00 \$24.00 \$100.00	\$2,160.00 \$1,00.00	\$50.00 \$15.00 \$30.00	\$450.00 \$1,350.00 \$30.00	\$18.00 \$18.00	\$270.00 \$1,620.00 \$20.00
Seed (Side Oats Grama Grass (El Reno)) - Lbs.	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
Seed (Tall Fescue (Endophyte Free)) - Lbs.	90	\$24.00	\$2.160.00	\$24.00	\$2.160.00	\$25.00	\$2.250.00	\$20.00	\$1.800.00
Seed (Western Wheatgrass (Barton)) - Lbs.	12	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
raffic Control - Lump Sum	1	\$67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
mpact Attenuator (TL-3) (Temporary) - Each		\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Replacement Modules (Impact Attenuator) - Each	5	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
nertial Barrier System - Each	6	\$1.100.00	\$6.600.00	\$1.100.00	\$6.600.00	\$1.100.00	\$6.600.00	\$3.000.00	\$18.000.00
Replacement Modules (IBS) - Each	30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary) - Lin.	463	\$49.25	\$22,802.75	\$29.50	\$13,658.50	\$49.25	\$22,802.75		\$11,575.00
t. Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary-	375	\$33.00	\$12.375.00	\$21.50	\$8,062.50	\$33.00	\$12.375.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
Relocate) - Lin. Ft. BRIDGE 40.024 NB I-35								\$10.00	
excavation (Class III) - Cu. Yds.	396	\$30.00	\$11.880.00	\$26.50	\$10.494.00	\$25.00	\$9.900.00	\$75.00	\$29.700.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yds.	132	\$675.00	\$89,100.00	\$725.00	\$95,700.00	\$685.00	\$90,420.00	\$750.00	\$99,000.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	19,790	\$1.30	\$25,727.00	\$2.00	\$39,580.00	\$1.50	\$29,685.00	\$1.20	\$23,748.00
Structural Steel (A709) (Gr. 36) - Lbs.		\$6.00	\$10,074.00	\$8.77	\$14,724.83	\$3.75	\$6,296.25	\$20.00	\$33,580.00
expansion Device (Sliding Plate) - Lin. Ft.	72	\$2,300.00 \$40.00	\$165,600.00 \$40.00	\$1,995.00 \$40.00	\$143,640.00 \$40.00	\$2,000.00 \$40.00	\$144,000.00 \$40.00	\$2,400.00 \$40.00	\$172,800.00 \$40.00
Piles (Steel)(HP12x53) - Lin. Ft.	440	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$64.50	\$28,380.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00
Abutment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	67	\$55.00	\$3,685.00	\$45.00	\$3.015.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	123	\$29.00	\$3,567.00	\$32.00	\$3,936.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$30.00	\$3,690.00
Substructure Waterproofing Membrane - Sq. Yds.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
Concrete Surface Repair - Sq. Ft.	425	\$120.00	\$51.000.00	\$110.00	\$46.750.00	\$110.00	\$46.750.00	\$150.00	\$63.750.00
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yds.	111	\$150.00	\$16,650.00	\$90.00	\$9,990.00	\$165.00	\$18,315.00	\$215.00	\$23,865.00
Reset Existing Bearing - Each		\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
Removal of Existing Structure - Lump Sum	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
emporary Shoring - Lump Sum		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Falsework Inspection - Lump Sum Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/ Acrylic System) -	1	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$2.500.00 \$35,730.00	\$2.500.00 \$35,730.00	\$12.000.00	\$12.000.00 \$15,000.00
.ump Sum Bridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	60	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$15,000.00 \$10.00	\$600.00
Environmental Protection - Lump Sum	1	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Welded Stud Shear Connectors - Each	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.80	\$4,032.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00
BRIDGE 40.024 SB I-35 Excavation (Class III) - Cu. Yds.	396	\$30.00	\$11,880.00	\$26.50	\$10,494.00	\$25.00	\$9,900.00	\$75.00	\$29,700.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yds.	132	\$675.00	\$89.100.00	\$725.00	\$95.700.00	\$685.00	\$90.420.00	\$750.00	\$99.000.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	19,850	\$1.30	\$25,805.00	\$2.00	\$39,700.00	\$1.50	\$29,775.00	\$1.20	\$23,820.00
Structural Steel (A709) (Gr. 36) - Lbs.	1,679	\$6.00	\$10,074.00	\$8.77	\$14,724.83	\$3.75	\$6,296.25	\$20.00	\$33,580.00
Expansion Device (Sliding Plate) - Lin. Ft.	72	\$2,300.00	\$165,600.00	\$1,995.00	\$143,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$172,800.00
orilling and Grouting (Repair)(Set Price) - Each	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Piles (Steel)(HP12x53) - Lin. Ft.	440	\$57.00	\$25.080.00	\$64.50	\$28.380.00	\$45.00	\$19.800.00	\$50.00	\$22.000.00
Abutment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	67	\$55.00	\$3,685.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	123	\$29.00	\$3,567.00	\$32.00	\$3,936.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$30.00	\$3,690.00
Substructure Waterproofing Membrane - Sq. Yds.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
Concrete Surface Repair - Sq. Ft.	1.140	\$120.00	\$136.800.00	\$110.00	\$125,400.00	\$110.00	\$125,400.00	\$150.00	\$171.000.00
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yds.	111	\$150.00	\$16.650.00	\$90.00	\$9.990.00	\$165.00	\$18.315.00	\$215.00	\$23.865.00
Reset Existing Bearing - Each		\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28.000.00
Removal of Existing Structure - Lump Sum	1	\$22,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$22,500.00 \$6,500.00	\$43,500.00 \$22,600.00	\$43,500.00 \$22,600.00	\$40,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$25,000.00
l'emporary Shoring - Lump Sum Falsework Inspection - Lump Sum	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/ Acrylic System) -	. 1	\$36,485.50	\$36,485.50	\$36,458.50	\$36,458.50	\$35,730.00	\$35,730.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
tridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	60	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
environmental Protection - Lump Sum	1	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Velded Stud Shear Connectors - Each BRIDGE 40.449 NB I-35	240	\$5.00	\$1.200.00	\$16.80	\$4.032.00	\$20.00	\$4.800.00	\$7.00	\$1.680.00
xcavation (Class III) - Cu. Yds.	358	\$30.00	\$10,740.00	\$26.50	\$9,487.00	\$25.00	\$8,950.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yds.	101	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$825.00	\$83,325.00	\$790.00	\$79,790.00	\$750.00	\$75,750.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	15,410	\$1.30	\$20,033.00	\$2.00	\$30,820.00	\$2.00	\$30,820.00	\$1.20	\$18,492.00
Structural Steel (A709) (Gr. 36) - Lbs.	1.472	\$6.00	\$8.832.00	\$8.77	\$12.909.44	\$4.25	\$6.256.00	\$20.00	\$29.440.00
expansion Device (Finger Plate) - Lin. Ft.	69	\$2,400.00	\$165,600.00	\$1,925.00	\$132,825.00	\$2,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$165,600.00
Drilling and Grouting (Repair)(Set Price) - Each	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
iles (Steel)(HP12x53) - Lin. Ft.	330	\$57.00	\$18,810.00	\$65.50	\$21,615.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
butment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	74	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	110	\$29.00	\$3.190.00	\$32.00	\$3.520.00	\$35.00	\$3.850.00	\$30.00	\$3.300.00
Substructure Waterproofing Membrane - Sq. Yds.	70	\$75.00	\$5.250.00	\$75.00	\$5.250.00	\$85.00	\$5.950.00	\$70.00	\$4.900.00
Concrete Surface Repair - Sq. Ft.  Slowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yds.	187	\$120.00	\$22,440.00	\$110.00	\$20,570.00	\$135.00	\$25,245.00	\$150.00	\$28,050.00
	138	\$150.00	\$20,700.00	\$90.00	\$12,420.00	\$165.00	\$22,770.00	\$215.00	\$29,670.00
Reset Existing Bearing - Each Removal of Existing Structure - Lump Sum	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$22,500.00	\$1,950.00 \$43.500.00	\$15,600.00 \$43,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00 \$40.000.00	\$3,500.00 \$35,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$35,000.00
emporary Shoring - Lump Sum	- 1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$38,850.00	\$38,850.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
alsework Inspection - Lump Sum Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/ Acrylic System) -	1	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$2,500.00 \$35,200.00	\$2,500.00 \$35,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$15,000.00
ump Sum Velded Stud Shear Connectors - Each	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.80	\$4,032.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$15,000.00 \$7.00	\$1,680.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone) - Cu. Yds.	112	\$66.00	\$7,392.00	\$66.00	\$7,392.00	\$135.00	\$15,120.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00
Bridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	58	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$16.50	\$957.00	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
Environmental Protection - Lump Sum SRIDGE 40.449 SB I-35	1	\$7.455.00	\$7.455.00	\$7.455.00	\$7.455.00	\$9.900.00	\$9.900.00	\$15.000.00	\$15.000.00
xcavation (Class III) - Cu. Yds.	358	\$30.00	\$10,740.00	\$26.50	\$9,487.00	\$25.00	\$8,950.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00
concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) - Cu. Yds.	101	\$675.00	\$68,175.00	\$825.00	\$83,325.00	\$790.00	\$79,790.00	\$750.00	\$75,750.00
teinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) - Lbs.	15,410	\$1.30	\$20,033.00	\$2.00	\$30,820.00	\$2.00	\$30,820.00	\$1.20	\$18,492.00
structural Steel (A709) (Gr. 36) - Lbs.	1.472	\$6.00	\$8.832.00	\$8.77	\$12.909.44	\$4.25	\$6.256.00	\$20.00	\$29.440.00
Expansion Device (Finger Plate) - Lin. Ft.	69	\$2,400.00	\$165,600.00	\$1,925.00	\$132,825.00	\$2,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$165,600.00
Orilling and Grouting (Repair)(Set Price) - Each		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
riles (Steel)(HP12x53) - Lin. Ft.	330	\$57.00	\$18,810.00	\$65.50	\$21,615.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
butment Strip Drain - Sq. Yds.	74	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - Sq. Yds.	110	\$29.00	\$3.190.00	\$32.00	\$3.520.00	\$35.00	\$3.850.00	\$30.00	\$3.300.00
Substructure Waterproofing Membrane - Sq. Yds.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$70.00	
oncrete Surface Repair - Sq. Ft.  Concrete Surface Repair - Sq. Ft.  Clowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yds.	182 138	\$120.00 \$150.00	\$5,250.00 \$21,840.00 \$20,700.00	\$75.00 \$110.00 \$90.00	\$5,250.00 \$20,020.00 \$12,420.00	\$85.00 \$135.00 \$165.00	\$5,950.00 \$24,570.00 \$22,770.00	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$215.00	\$4,900.00 \$27,300.00 \$29,670.00
teset Existing Bearing - Each	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
temoval of Existing Structure - Lump Sum	1	\$22.500.00	\$22.500.00	\$43.500.00	\$43.500.00	\$40.000.00	\$40.000.00	\$35.000.00	\$35.000.00
emporary Shoring - Lump Sum		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$38,850.00	\$38,850.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
alsework Inspection - Lump Sum Bridge Painting (Organic Zinc w/ Acrylic System) -	1	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$750.00 \$36,485.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$500.00 \$36,458.50	\$2,500.00 \$35,200.00	\$2,500.00 \$35,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$15,000.00
ump Sum Velded Stud Shear Connectors - Each	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.80	\$4,032.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$15,000.00 \$7.00	\$1,680.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone) - Cu. Yds.	121	\$66.00	\$7,986.00	\$66.00	\$7,986.00	\$135.00	\$16,335.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00
Bridge Deck Grooving - Sq. Yds.	58	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$16.50	\$957.00	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
Environmental Protection - Lump Sum Structural Steel Crack Repair - Lump Sum	1	\$7.455.00 \$2,500.00	\$7.455.00 \$2,500.00	\$7.455.00 \$1,100.00	\$7.455.00 \$1,100.00	\$9.900.00	\$9.900.00	\$15.000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15.000.00 \$15,000.00
135 Items	Totals		\$2.983.598.75		\$3.304.186.54		\$3.562.994.95		\$3.589.583.00